
Power and CCT Selectable Wrap Light Project:

Type:

Catalog #:

Date:

Comments:

• Field adjustable Wattage and CCT on all models
• Multiple mounting options 
• Battery backup and/or bi-level motion sensor options
• 0-10V dimmable 10-100%
• Suitable for Stairwells, Schools, Parking Garages, Hospitals 

Features

Technical Specifications

Construction
Fixture Material
Fixture Finish 
Lens Material
Lens Finish
Shape

Steel
White
Polystyrene
Prismatic
Linear

Electrical
Input Voltage
Operating Frequency
Power Factor
Dimmable

120-277Vac 
60Hz
>0.9
0-10V / 10-100% 

Photometrics
Color Rendering Index (CRI)
Beam Spread
Lifespan (L70)

90
110°
50,000 hours

Ratings / Certifications
Safety Certification
Safety Rating
Operating Temperature
DLC
FCC
Warranty

ETL
Damp Location
-4°F - 122°F (-20°C - 50°C)
Standard 5.1
FCC Part 15, Subpart B
5 years

Sunlite’s Field Adjustable Wrap Light offers three lumen output and white 
color options. Adjustments made via sliding switches located on the 
fixture housing.

Field Adjustable Wrap Light Fixture
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Field Adjustable Wrap Light Fixture

Performance Data

SF/WR4/LN/24/MW/93S/MV/WH (2 Ft) @120V 

Ordering Matrix (fixture)

Brand

SF LN MW 3S MV WHWR4

Finish

WH
White

Voltage

MV
120-277V

Options

EM
Battery Backup

BLS
Bi-level Sensor

BLS/EM
Bi-level Sensor
/Battery Backup

Family

WR4
4” Wide

Wraparound

Shape

LN
Linear

Size

24
24in
36

36in
48

48in

Wattage

MW¹
Wattage Selectable

CCT

3S
CCT Selectable
30K/40K/50K 

90CRI

¹24” - 10/15/18W   48” - 18/25/30W   96” - 20/28/36W

10W 3000K

1242

124

1273

127

1285

128

4000K 5000K

Lumens

Lm/W

15W 3000K

1755

117

1804

120

1801

120

4000K 5000K

Lumens

Lm/W

18W 3000K

2182

121

2251

125

2228

124

4000K 5000K

Lumens

Lm/W

SF/WR4/LN/36/MW/93S/MV/WH (3 Ft) @120V 

18W 3000K

2223

123

2327

129

2396

133

4000K 5000K

Lumens

Lm/W

25W 3000K

2944

118

3099

124

3157

126

4000K 5000K

Lumens

Lm/W

30W 3000K

3476

116

3670

122

3720

124

4000K 5000K

Lumens

Lm/W

SF/WR4/LN/48/MW/93S/MV/WH (4 Ft) @120V

20W 3000K

2447

122

2515

126

2568

128

4000K 5000K

Lumens

Lm/W

28W 3000K

3414

122

3535

126

3566

127

4000K 5000K

Lumens

Lm/W

36W 3000K

4148

115

4314

120

4337

120

4000K 5000K

Lumens

Lm/W

Ordering Code (accessories)

Catalog Type

SF/BLS/LN/12V
SF/BLS/LN/RMT
SF/EM/LN/4W
SF/EM/LN/8W
SF/PC/LN/1W

SF/WR4/LN/SK

Bi-level Motion Sensor
Remote for Motion Sensor

4W Emergency Backup Driver
8W Emergency Backup Driver

1W Photocell
Suspension Kit
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Field Adjustable Wrap Light Fixture

Photometric Data

SF/WR4/LN/24/MW/93S/MV/WH (2 Ft)

0-30

0-90

90-180

0-180

332.31

1167.97

116.86

1284.83

25.90

90.90

9.10

100.0

Zone Lumens % Luminaire
10W 5000K

113

227

340

454
0-180° 90°-270°

0-30

0-90

90-180

0-180

466.94

1639.36

161.37

1800.73

25.90

91.00

9.00

100.00

Zone Lumens % Luminaire
15W 5000K

159

319

478

638
0-180° 90°-270°

0-30

0-90

90-180

0-180

578.58

2030.18

198.23

2228.41

26.00

91.10

8.90

100.00

Zone Lumens % Luminaire
18W 5000K

198

395

593

791
0-180° 90°-270°

SF/WR4/LN/48/MW/93S/MV/WH (4 Ft)

0-30

0-90

90-180

0-180

650.55

2313.63

254.87

2568.5

25.30

90.10

9.90

100.00

Zone Lumens % Luminaire
20W 5000K

222

443

665

886
0-180° 90°-270°

0-30

0-90

90-180

0-180

903.31

3212.2

353.63

3565.83

25.30

90.10

9.90

100.00

Zone Lumens % Luminaire
28W 5000K

308

615

923

1230
0-180° 90°-270°

0-30

0-90

90-180

0-180

1097.53

3905.86

431.17

4337.03

25.30

90.10

9.90

100.00

Zone Lumens % Luminaire
36W 5000K

376

751

1127

1502
0-180° 90°-270°

SF/WR4/LN/36/MW/93S/MV/WH (3 Ft)

0-30

0-90

90-180

0-180

605.58

2167.87

228.67

2396.54

25.30

90.50

9.50

100.00

Zone Lumens % Luminaire
18W 5000K

206

412

617

823
0-180° 90°-270°

0-30

0-90

90-180

0-180

797.62

2855.47

301.58

3157.04

25.30

90.40

9.60

100.00

Zone Lumens % Luminaire
25W 5000K

271

542

813

1084
0-180° 90°-270°

0-30

0-90

90-180

0-180

939.46

3364.37

355.56

3719.93

25.30

90.40

9.60

100.00

Zone Lumens % Luminaire
30W 5000K

321

642

962

1283
0-180° 90°-270°
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Additional Accessories (sold seperately)

Field Adjustable Wrap Light Fixture

Dimensions

Fixture

Included Hardware

 2’
3’
4’

Width (A)
4.3”
4.3”
4.3”

Length (B)
24.2”
36”

48.35”

Height (C)
3.25”
3.25”
3.25”

Wall Anchor x2 Anchor Screw x2 32mm Machine Screw x2 P3 Wire Nut x5

B

C

A

Catalog #: SF/BLS/LN/12V

Bi-level Motion Sensor

Catalog #: SF/EM/LN/4W

4W Emergency Backup Driver

Catalog #: SF/EM/LN/8W

8W Emergency Backup Driver

Catalog #: SF/WR4/LN/SK

5Ft Suspension Kit

Catalog #: SF/PC/LN/1W

1W Photocell

Catalog #: SF/BLS/LN/RMT

Remote for Motion Sensor
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